

ISSUES (L)

1. Does plaintiff prove that he is the owner and possessor of the suit premises ?
2. Does plaintiff prove that defendant No.1 to 6 have illegally encroached upon the suit premises ?
3. Is plaintiff for entitled for the reliefs claimed ?
4. What order and decree ?

Date : 01/08/2022

(Nayomi. P. Pawar)
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Washim.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Issues are same word to word, as per the original Issues.

Court Name : Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim,
Dist.Washim.

Date : 01.08.2022.

Issues signed by the presiding officer on : 01.08.2022.

Issues uploaded on : 01.08.2022.

Issues uploaded by : Mahesh S Takwale
(Stenographer Grade-III.)