

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

On perusal of the record, it appears that the suit is filed in the year 2019 and pending since long for hearing on Exh.5. The plaintiff has filed T.I application i.e. Exh.5 alongwith the suit for not to alienate the suit property till the final disposal of the suit. Today, the learned advocate of the plaintiff ready for hearing on Exh.5. But as discussed above the T.I application i.e. Exh.5 filed in the year 2019 along with the suit. The learned advocate of the plaintiff is ready for hearing after the 4 years. In such circumstances, it is just and proper to know the present status of the suit property. Therefore, the plaintiff is directed to filed recent document in respect of the suit property in order to know whether the suit property or portion of the suit property is sold out or not.

Date:- 17.04.2023.

Place:- Washim

(Smt. R. B. Sorekar)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Washim.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment/Order are same word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Court Name : Jt.C.J.J.D & J.M.F.C,Washim,
Dist.Washim.

Date : 17.04.2023.

Order signed by the presiding officer on : 17.04.2023.

Order uploaded on : 18.04.2023.

Order uploaded by : Mahesh S Takwale
(Stenographer Grade-III.)