

ORDER BELOW EXH.45 IN R.C.S. No.218/2019

Rameshwar Vs. Prabhakar

The case is fixed for cross-examination of defendant. It appears that in first half the defendant has produced his chief examination. At that time learned counsel for the defendant sought time to conduct further examination-in-chief. So the matter kept in second half. However, in second half the defendant and his counsel repeatedly called till 04.00 pm but absent. So, further chief examination and cross-examination is not recorded. The defendant is hereby directed to remain present on next for recording further examination-in-chief and cross-examination. Failing which his evidence Exh.46 deemed as discarded.

Washim.
Date:- 31/10/2025.

(S. S. Sahasrabudhe)
Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Washim.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 31/10/2025
- 4) Order signed by the :- 31/10/2025
 presiding officer on
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 01/11/2025